

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES41411 Version: 1 Name: RES-Tacoma Rail/WSDOT Agreement RRB 1311

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:4/19/2024In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/30/2024Final action:4/30/2024

Title: A resolution accepting a grant from the Washington State Department of

Transportation, in the amount of \$4,950,000, and depositing said sum into the Tacoma Rail Fund, to assist with acquisition of two zero-emission locomotives and installation of associated on-site charging infrastructure.

[Alan Matheson, Assistant Rail Superintendent; Dale King, Rail Superintendent]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 41411, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreement, 4. Board Action

Memorandum, 5. Resolution U-11451

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/30/2024 1 City Council

A resolution accepting a grant from the Washington State Department of Transportation, in the amount of \$4,950,000, and depositing said sum into the Tacoma Rail Fund, to assist with acquisition of two zero-emission locomotives and installation of associated on-site charging infrastructure. [Alan Matheson, Assistant Rail Superintendent; Dale King, Rail Superintendent]